
..

Republic of Mauritius

Invitation for Bids (IFB)
(Authorised under Section 16 of the Public Procurement Act 2006)

Press Notice

Procurement Ref. No: LT/eproclATCS/OIB 01/2022-23

The Ministry of Land Transport and Light Rail is inviting bids from eligible local and international
bidders through the Government eProcurement System for the Study, Design and Recommendations
for the implementation of an Adaptive Traffic Control System fA TCS] in Mauritius.

2. Bidding documents may be
l.mRs:jlepCQg",R.ubliq;)rocu remen19.9'y'!11 u.org.
Transporti1FB/2022/218.

downloaded
Reference

from the
Number

eProcurement
on the

System
system:

3. Bids must be submitted online on the eProcurement System by Monday 19 September 2022
up to 13 00 hrs (Local Time).

4. Bidders who have submitted bids online by the closing date and time shall decrypt and re-
encrypt their bids as from Monday 19 September 2022 at 15 01 hrs to Wednesday 21 September LJ22
at 1300 hrs.

5. Interested bidders should register by signing up on the government e-Procurernent System on
https:lleproc.publicprocurement.govmu.org in order to participate in the bidding exercise. Guidelines
to bidders on the process of bidding through the e-procurement system can be accessed on:
https://eprocpublicprocurement.govmu.org/files/masterfi Ies/HOW -T0-REGISTER-ON-THE
EPROCUREMENY-SYSTEM-Y2.PDF.

6. The e-Procurement helpdesk can be contacted for assistance and training on +(230) 2011530
or email: ~Rf'OC_Q~g_Q.~ ...r:DJLQI9 during week days between 9.00 hours to 16.00 hours.

7. It is mandatory for prospective bidders to purchase a Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) from
Emudhra Mauritius on www.emudhra.mu to be able to submit bids. For any queries and assistance. the
customer service of Emudhra Mauritius can be contacted by email at
digitalcertificate@mauritiuspost.mu or call on+(230) 2118423.

8. Bids will be opened online in the presence of the bidders' representatives who choose to attend
at the address given hereunder on: Wednesday 21 September 2022 as from 13 01 hrs.

Venue: Conference Room, 1(JhFloor, Air Mauritius Building, President John Kennedy Sf, Port Louis

9. The Ministry of Land Transport and Light Rail reserves the right to accept or reject any bid and
to annul the bidding process and reject all bids at any time prior to award of the Contract, without
thereby incurring any liability to any Bidder.

Ministry of Land Transport and Light Rail
1(JhFloor, Air Mauritius Building
President John Kennedy Street
Port Louis - Mauritius

05 August 2022

5070 sayılı kanun gereğince güvenli elektronik imza ile imzalanmıştır. ID:8453009082022826171057. Bu kod ile http://dogrulama.tim.org.tr/ adresinden doğrulayabilirsiniz.



COMMUNIQUE

GOVERNMENT OF MAURITIUS

MINISTRY OF ENERGY AND PUBLIC UTILITIES

Provision of Consultancy Services for the Review of Legislations for Water Sector and
for Drafting of a New Water Bill for Mauritius,

Procurement Reference Number. MEPU /OAS /02 /22-23

The Ministrv of Energy and Public Utilities is inviting proposals to provide consultancy services
for the "Review of Legislations for Water Sector and for Drafting of a New Water Bill for
Mauritius".

Proposals should either be deposited in the Bid box or sent by courier service or registered mail
at the Ministry of Energy and Public Utilities at the address mentioned below on Friday 09
September 2022 up to 13.30 hours (local time).

Ministry of Energy and Public Utilities
Level 6, Air Mauritius Centre
President John Kennedy Street
Port Louis

Bids (Technical only) will be opened in the presence of the bidder's/bidder s' representatives
who choose to attend in person at the above address on 09 September 2022 at 14.00 hours
(local time).

For further details, please visit the Government Procurement Website.
h IIrJ:li publicprocurement.govm u .org

The Ministry of Energy and Public Utilities reserves the right to accept or reject any proposal
and to annul the bidding process and reject all proposals at any time prior to the award of the
Contract without thereby incurring any liability to any bidder.

Ministry of Energy and Public Utilities
Level 6, Air Mauritius Centre
President John Kennedy Street

Port Louis
08 August 2022

5070 sayılı kanun gereğince güvenli elektronik imza ile imzalanmıştır. ID:8453009082022826171057. Bu kod ile http://dogrulama.tim.org.tr/ adresinden doğrulayabilirsiniz.



p~.(...
~

, ~
vla u ri t iu . t'orl\ .v u t hu ri tv

PROCUREMENT NOTICE
OPEN INTERNATIONAL BIDDING

(Authorised under Section 16 of the Public Procurement Act 2006)
REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS TO OPERATE THE VESSEL TRAFFIC SYSTEM

AT PORT LOUIS HARBOUR
CONTRACT MPA 565/2022

The Mauritius Ports Authority (MPA) is inviting proposals from suitably qualified Consultancy Finns to Operate
the Vessel Traffic System at Port Louis Harbour, as more fully described in the bidding document.

Bidders should demonstrate having qualified operators and have operated similar Vessel Traffic System (VTS)
facilities over the last five years. Bidders, specialized in the field, who are willing to participate in this exercise
may contact the office of:

The Manager, Administrative Services
Mauritius Ports Authority
H. Rarnnarain Building
Mer Rouge, Port Louis
Republic of Mauritius
Tel: + 230 206 5400
Fax: +230 240 0856
Email: info@mauport.com

A complete set of bidding documents will be submitted to eligible and qualified bidders via email.

Submission of Proposals
Proposals (Technical & Financial) in sealed envelopes clearly marked "Contract MPA 565/2022 - Request for
Proposals to Operate the Vessel Traffic System at Port Louis Harbour, should be addressed to the Director
General, Mauritius Ports Authority, 1" Floor, H. Ramnarain Bui lding, Mer Rouge, Port Louis, Republic of
Mauritius.

Deadline for the Submission of Proposals
Proposals should be either deposited in the Bid Box located in the Chief Officer's Office, Mauritius POliS Authority.
151 floor, H. Ramnarain Building, Mer Rouge, Port Louis, Republic of Mauritius or submitted by registered post or
courier so as 10 reach the Mauritius Ports Authority on or before Thursday 15 September 2022 up to 14.00 hours
(Mauritian time) at latest.

Proposals will be opened on the same day at 14.15 hI'S, (Mauritian time) in the presence of bidders GI their
representatives who choose to attend.

Proposals received after the specified closing date and time will not be considered.

The Mauritius Ports Authority reserves the right to accept or reject any proposal and to annul the bidding process
and reject all proposals at any time prior to award of the Contract, without thereby incurring any liability to any
Bidder.

Mauritius Ports Authority
H. Ramnarain Building
Mer Rouge, Port Louis
Republic of Mauritius
Tel: +2302065400
Fax: +2302400856
Email: info(£l)mauport.com

17 August 2022

5070 sayılı kanun gereğince güvenli elektronik imza ile imzalanmıştır. ID:8453009082022826171057. Bu kod ile http://dogrulama.tim.org.tr/ adresinden doğrulayabilirsiniz.



Invitation for Bids (IFB)
(Authorised under Section 16 of the Public Procurement Act 2006)

Press Notice

Procurement Ref. No: MTPA/IFB12022/17

I. The Mauritius Tourism Promotion Authority (MTPi\) is proceeding with a Request for Proposals online
and is inviting potential local and international Consultants to submit their proposals through the
Government eProcurement System for Content Creation, Development & Implementation for the
forthcoming high season tourism campaign.

2. Request for Proposal Documents may be downloaded from the e.Procurement System
IlllJ)s:·~~I)L(_l_\;_J~l.!J2U'<':j)rocurclllC:l1t.t!()\mu.oru with Reference Number MTPAlIFB/2022/26.

3. To be able to participate in the exercise .. bidders III List be registered on the ef'rucurcruent System and
must possess the Digital Signature Certificate (OSC). Bidders are encouraged to apply for the DSC
well in advance to avoid any hindrance in submitting proposals,

4, Proposals must be submitted online 011 the eProcuremcnt System at latest by Monday 29 August 2022
up to 13:00 hrs (Local Time),

5. Bidders are encouraged to submit their bids online well before the submission deadline and not wait for
the last moment to avail of any assistance that may be required from the Procurement Policy Office
Helpdesk. The Procurement Policy Office has set up a Help Desk that provides technical support to
users of the e-Procurernent system.

6. Consultants who have submitted proposals online by the closing date and time shall decrypt and rc-
encrypt their proposals as from Monday 29 August 2022 from 14:01 hrs Mauritian time till Tuesday
30 August 2022 lip to 14:00 hrs, Mauritian time.

7. Proposals received will be opened online in the presence of the Consultants' representatives who choose
to attend at the address given hereunder on Tuesday 30 August 2022 at 14:01 hrs.

MTPA Boardroom, Level 5, Victoria House, Port Louis

8. The MTPA reserves the right to accept or reject any proposal and to annul the bidding process and
reject all proposals at any time prior to award of the Contract without thereby incurring any liability to
any Bidder.

17 August 2022

5070 sayılı kanun gereğince güvenli elektronik imza ile imzalanmıştır. ID:8453009082022826171057. Bu kod ile http://dogrulama.tim.org.tr/ adresinden doğrulayabilirsiniz.



MINISTRY OF
HEALTH AND WELLNESS

Invitation for Bids (IFB)
(Authorised under Section 16 of the Public Procurement Act 2006)

Press Notice

Procurement Ref and Description: MHPQ/PHARM/2022-2023/Q21 OIB
PROCUREMENT OF ORAL ANTI DIABETICS DRUGS FOR FINANCIAL YEAR 2022-2023.

1. The Ministry of Health and Wellness is inviting bids through an Open International Bidding
method for eligible bidders through Government eProcurement System for the
PROCUREMENT OF ORAL ANTI DIABETICS DRUGS FOR FINANCIAL YEAR 2022-2023.

2. Bidding documents may be downloaded from the eProcurement System
https:/Ieproc.publicprocurement.govmu.org. Reference Number on the system:
HEAL THIIFB/2022/841.

3. Bids must be submitted online on the eprocurement System at latest by as per Key Activity
Schedule.

4. Bidders who have submitted bids online by the closing date and time shall decrypt and re-
encrypt their bids as per Key Activity Schedule

5. To submit a bid online e-PS, it is mandatory for bidders to use a Digital Signature Certificate
(DSC) for the e-Procurement class and which can be procured through the Mauritius Post by
applying online on the website https:llwww.emudhra.mu. Bidders are advised to procure
their DSC well before preparing the bids as it may take up to four days to obtain the DSC.

6. Bids will be opened online in the presence of the bidders' representatives who choose to
attend as per Key Activity Schedule at the address given hereunder:

Conference Room
Ministry of Health and WeI/ness

5th floor Emmanuel Anquetil building
Port Louis
Mauritius

7. Bidders requiring support to prepare and submit bids online are kindly requested to contact
the Help desk of the Procurement Policy Office on email eprocdesk@govrnu.org

8 The Ministry of Health and WeI/ness reserves the right to accept or reject any bid and to annul
the bidding process and reject all bids at any time prior to award of the Contract, without
thereby incurring any liability to any Bidder.

August 2022

5070 sayılı kanun gereğince güvenli elektronik imza ile imzalanmıştır. ID:8453009082022826171057. Bu kod ile http://dogrulama.tim.org.tr/ adresinden doğrulayabilirsiniz.



MINISTRY OF
HEALTH AND WELLNESS

Invitation for Bids (IFB)
(Authorised under Section 16 of the Public Procurement Act 2006)

Press Notice

Procurement Ref and Description: MHPQ/PHARM/2022-2023/Q15 OIB
PROCUREMENT OF IMMUNOGLOBULIN AND VACCINES FOR TRAVELLERS (ANNUAL) FOR

FINANCIAL YEAR 2022-2023.

1. The Ministry of Health and Well ness is inviting bids through an Open International Bidding
method for eligible bidders through Government eProcurement System for the
PROCUREMENT OF IMMUNOGLOBULIN AND VACCINES FOR TRAVELLERS (ANNUAL) FOR
FINANCIAL YEAR 2022-2023

2. Bidding documents may be downloaded from
https://eproc.publicprocurement.govmu.org. Reference
HEAL TH/IFB/2022/840.

the eProcurement
Number on the

System
system

3. Bids must be submitted online on the eprocurement System at latest by as per Key Activity
Schedule.

4. Bidders who have submitted bids online by the closing date and time shall decrypt and re-
encrypt their bids as per Key Activity Schedule

5. To submit a bid online e-PS, it is mandatory for bidders to use a Digital Signature Certificate
(DSC) for the e-Procurement class and which can be procured through the Mauritius Post by
applying online on the website https:llwww.emudhra.mu. Bidders are advised to procure
their DSC well before preparing the bids as it may take up to four days to obtain the DSC.

6. Bids will be opened online in the presence of the bidders' representatives who choose to
attend as per Key Activity Schedule at the address given hereunder:

Conference Room
Ministry of Health and WeI/ness

5th floor Emmanuel Anquetil building
Port Louis
Mauritius

7. Bidders requiring support to prepare and submit bids online are kindly requested to contact
the Help desk of the Procurement Policy Office on email eprocdesk@govmu.org

8 The Ministry of Health and WeI/ness reserves the right to accept or reject any bid and to anr~ul
the bidding process and reject all bids at any time prior to award of the Contract, without
thereby incurring any liability to any Bidder.

August 2022

II

5070 sayılı kanun gereğince güvenli elektronik imza ile imzalanmıştır. ID:8453009082022826171057. Bu kod ile http://dogrulama.tim.org.tr/ adresinden doğrulayabilirsiniz.


